consideration by the Newport City Council for the purpose of providing more detailed 

information concerning the Special Election Articles to be voted on by the Citizens of Newport 

on August 12, 2025.   

Article 1 

Shall General obligation bonds or note of the City of Newport in an amount not to exceed 

Seventy-Five Thousand and 00/100 dollars ($75,000) be issued to fund, together with other 

general obligation bonds or notes in the  amount of Eight Hundred Thousand and  00/100 

($800,000) previously approved on March 1, 2022, the purchase and equipping of a fire truck 

for the Newport Fire Department, the total cost of which is Eight Hundred Seventy-Five 

Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($875,000.00). 

What is it for? $75,000 additional needed on top of the previous $800,000 approved by voters 

●​ $875,000 Fire Truck – Original Bond of $800,000 was approved/additional $75,000 

needed. 

Explanation: 

●​ The Fire Truck Loan was originally approved for $800,000.